

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8776 OF 2025

Thecla Dylan Pereira
(Nee: Thecla Augustine Rodrigues) ... Petitioner
versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

....
None present for the Petitioner.
Ms.P.N.Diwan, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5, State.
....

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ABHAY MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : 06 APRIL, 2026

P.C:

1. None present for the Petitioner, either in the Court Hall or through the video conferencing mode.
2. List this Petition in the **urgent supplementary board**, on **04.05.2026**, for passing dismissal order.

(ABHAY MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)