

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8776 OF 2025

Thecla Dylan Pereira (Nee :
Thecla Augustine Rodrigues)Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Addl. GP a/w Ms. P. N. Diwan, AGP for
Respondent-State.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 4th May, 2026

P.C. :-

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. No urgency. **Stand over to 16th June, 2026.**

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.) (RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)